

Website Disclaimer

Welcome to the Grand Slam Sports Equipment website. The information provided on this <u>website</u> is for general informational purposes only. By accessing and using this website, you agree to the following disclaimers:

1. Accuracy of Information

While Grand Slam Sports Equipment strives to keep the information on this website accurate and upto-date, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability with respect to the website or the information, products, services, or related graphics contained on the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk.

2. Product Availability

The availability of products on this website may change without notice. We make every effort to accurately display the availability of our products, but availability may vary due to unforeseen factors.

3. External Links

This website may contain links to external websites that are not provided or maintained by Grand Slam Sports Equipment. These links are provided for your convenience to provide further information. Grand Slam Sports Equipment does not endorse or make any representations about the content, accuracy, reliability, or suitability of these websites. We are not responsible for the content or availability of any external sites linked from or to this website.

4. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Grand Slam Sports Equipment, its officers, directors, employees, and agents shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including without limitation, loss of profits, data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (i) your access to or use of or inability to access or use the website; (ii) any conduct or content of any third party on the website; (iii) any content obtained from the website; and (iv) unauthorised access, use, or alteration of your transmissions or content, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence), or any other legal theory, whether or not we have been informed of the possibility of such damage.

5. Changes to This Disclaimer

Grand Slam Sports Equipment reserves the right to modify or update this disclaimer at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on this website. Your continued use of the website after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new disclaimer.



Effective as of 01/07/2024

Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about our Website Disclaimer, please contact us at:
Grand Slam Sports Equipment
07 3205 3388

sales@grand-slam.com.au

19 Deakin Street, Brendale QLD 4500